6 www.johansontechnology.com66 www.johansontechnology.com
S-SERIES ULTRA-LOW ESR CAPACITORS
AVAILABLE CAPACITANCE SELECTION
KEY FEATURES
• RoHS Compliant
• Lowest available ESR
• Custom Values & Tolerances Available
• Self Resonant Frequencies to 25.0 GHz

77www.johansontechnology.com
DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
HOW TO ORDER
Part number written: 251R14S101JV4Y
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:         0 ± 30ppm /°C, -55 to 125°C
QUALITY  FACTOR:                             2,500 min.,10,000 typical
INSULATION RESISTANCE:                >10 G  @ 25°C,WVDC;
                                                             125°C IR is 10% of 25°C rating.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH:           2.5 X WVDC Min., 25°C, 50 mA max
TEST PARAMETERS:                1MHz ±50kHz, 1.0±0.2 VRMS, 25°C
AVAILABLE CAPACITANCE:         Size 0402:      0.2 - 33 pF
                                                             Size 0603:      0.2 - 100 pF
                                                             Size 0805:      0.3 - 220 pF
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
(Not Available)
6 = EIA “J” Code *
* 0805 Only
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code      Type    Reel
   SIZES 0201 - 0603:
     T         Paper      7”
   Y         Paper       5”
   SIZE 0805:
   E     Embossed   7”
   Z     Embossed   5”
Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
Y4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni/Sn
T = Ni/SnPb
V
DIELECTRIC
S = S Dielectric
S
CASE SIZE
See Chart
R14
VOLTAGE
500  =   50 V
251  = 250 V
251
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
101
TOLERANCE
** A =  ± 0.05 pF
 * B =  ± 0.10 pF
 * C =  ± 0.25 pF
    F =  ± 1 %
   G =  ± 2%
    J =  ± 5%
    K =  ± 10%